


EHRA Research / EP Network

« EHRA Research / EP Network of centres -
established by previous Scientific Initiatives Committee,
SIC to facilitate European centres collaborative
research activities and the production of EP wires.

E.P Wire Surveys

* Objectives: to have a global vision of daily EP
practice in various European countries through on-line
surveys with regards to their adaptation to guidelines,
use & access to diagnostic tools, devices or ablation
procedures, their management of pats with
arrhythmias.

« Short surveys with 12 to 15 questions sent on a
monthly basis to centers part of the Research
Network.




12 EP Wire survey results published in 2012 in Europace J
In a section called “EP Wire”.
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Europace Publication extracts

_ _ Current practice of ventricular tachycardia
Periprocedural anticoagulation therapy ablation in patients with implantable

for devices and atrial fibrillation ablation cardioverter-defibrillators




Standardise producton
of EP wires:
"Manual” for EP wires



















SOME STATISTICS = 152 active centres

Month - EP WIRE v Title of the Survey v Answers v
January - EP WIRE 1 Ventricular Tachycardia ablation in ICD Recipients 40

Qut-Patient Evaluation and management of
February -EP WIRE 2 patients with ventricular premature beats or non- 46
sustained ventricular tachycardia
Current practice of ventricular tachycardia ablation
March -EP WIRE 3 in patients with implantable cardioverter- 40
defibrillators

April - EP WIRE4 Monitoring in the management of atrial fibrillation 43
May - EP WIRES Periprocedural anticoagulation therapy 73
June - EP WIRE® Lead Extraction 155
July-EP WIRE7 Surgical and hybrid AF Ablation Procedures 33
Management of Survival of out of Hospital Cardiac
August- EP WIRE 8 53
Arrest

September - EP WIRE S CRT 43
October - EP WIRE 10 Atrial Fibrillation Techniques and strategies 50
November - EP WIRE 11 Device infections 43

December - EP WIRE 12 MRI in Device patients 53 ]




Promote participation




Answers from centres in numbers
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No of centres replying for each EP wire during 2012 : mean 53
centres per survey.

No of centres approached for EP wires surveys: 230 centres

Next EP wires survey will be sent to 250 centres - 20 new centres from
South Americal!!




Total no EP Network centres 152

Number of EP Network centres by country
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Europace J:
Total hits including abstr, HTML, pdf:

29

87
123
127
180
186
194
231
246
280
323
375
394
483
565
593




REGISTRIES

EURObservational No Expected Patients
Research Programme nte

Atrial Fibrillation Ablation

- Pilot Phase 72 1.410 (Presented at Hot Line ESC 2012)
- Long-term Phase 150 2.500

Atrial Fibrillation General

- Pilot Phase 100 5.000

- Long-term Phase 250 12.500

Lead Extraction (ELECTRa 100 3.000

NEW: AF epicardial ablation registry, Renal denervationregistry




EURODbservational

Research
Programme

Atrial Fibrillation Ablation

Centre activity & Enrolment status

EHRA Summit — April 9t, 2013




Atrial Fibrillation Ablation Long-Term

Obijectives:, to describe clinical epidemiology,
management used in pats undergoing AF ablation
procedure and real-life results.

Target: 3000 patients
54 ESC member countries invited in 2011

Methods: consecutive enrolment of minimum 20 pats per
centre - maximum 50 pat.

Enrolment period: During whole year

EURODbservational Research Programme

18




National Coordinators

Executive Committee :
Countries

Members

National Coordinators

CYPRUS
EGYPT
FRANCE
GREECE
ITALY
LEBANON
PORTUGAL
SPAIN
BULGARIA
LATVIA
LITHUANIA
ROMANIA

E. Arbelo

E. Pokushalov

RUSSIAN FEDERATION

UKRAINE

Dr. Panayiotis Avraamides

Dr. Mostafa Nawar

Prof. Frederic Anselme

Dr. Michalis Efremidis

Prof. Fiorenzo Gaita

Dr. Maurice Khoury

Dr. Pedro Adragao

Dr. Julian Perez Villacastin
Assoc. Prof. Tosho Balabanski
Assoc. Prof. Oskars Kalejs
Assoc. Prof. Aras Puodziukynas
Dr. Radu Ciudin

Dr. Evgeny Mikhaylov

Prof. Oleg Sychov

BELGIUM
FINLAND

ISRAEL
NETHERLANDS
SLOVAKIA

UNITED KINGDOM

C. Blomstrom Lundquvist

Dr. Georges Mairesse
Prof. Pekka Raatikainen

Prof. Michael Glikson and Dr. Moti Haim
Dr. Serge Trines

Assoc. Prof. Robert Hatala

Prof. John Morgan




COUNTRY

POLAND
SPAIN
RUSSIAN FEDERATION
NETHERLANDS
FINLAND
PORTUGAL

CZECH REPUBLIC
GREECE

UNITED KINGDOM
BELGIUM

UKRAINE

ITALY

SLOVENIA

AUSTRIA

GERMANY
BULGARIA

EGYPT

LATVIA

LITHUANIA
CYPRUS

FRANCE

HUNGARY

ISRAEL

LEBANON
ROMANIA
SLOVAKIA

Centres

Registered Active

26 12
10 7
6 5
5 2
5 4
4 2
8 3
2 2
1 1
4 2
10 1
1 1
2 1
10 2
2 1
5 3
1 1
2 1
1
3
4
6
2
2
2
3

Contact us: eorp@escardio.org

Enrolled pats
Up to 4 April 2013

116
115
72
62

54 935

51
o enrolled

32 patients

27 :
97 since

26 March
24 2012

20
20
17
13
13

20




REGISTRIES

e In progress : ELECTRa
(European Lead Extraction Controlled Registry)

e Yetto come :
e Renal Denervation

« TehAFaR (Thoracoscopic Epicardial AF Ablation
Registry)
« WPW Registry




European Lead Extraction Controlled
Registry (ELECTRa)

AIMS :

Register indications, techniques, success rates, safety and
follow-up used In various countries.
Improve healthcare standards by generating data from a
high number of centres across Europe.

Preliminary results disclosed at Europace Congress
June 2013




European Lead Extraction Controlled
Registry (ELECTRa)

« EORP -EURODbservational Research Programme
— Platform, Data management

— Research fellow
— First centre based registry

— Regional coordinators
— 3500 consecutive pats; 103 centres; FU 12 mo.

e Nov. 15t 2012 inclusion started (9 mo period)




Electra Reqistry

— 3500 consecutive pats; 103 centres; FU 12 mo.
— 1st centre based registry




Electra Reqistry




Electra Reqistry

— 3500 consecutive pats; 103 centres; FU 12 mo.
— 1st centre based registry




EP Network centres
-room for improvemens?

 More efforts to acknowledge / promote continued activities —

interactions

— EP wires, EHRA registries, research studies.
 Motivation — Acknowledgements EP wires

— On EHRA website.
— Will be in EP journal

— Diplomas to 100 top most active centres.
— T-shirts offered to top 30 centres at Europace in Athens.
— Breakfast Meeting at Europace in Athens June 24th at 07h30

Research Network Partners List
Country Director Hospital :;:Ior:fmp
Armenia Dr. Smbat Jamalyan Arrythmology Cardiology Centre of Armenia Yes
Austria Dr. Helmut Puererfellner Elisabethinen Hospital Linz Yes
Austria Prof. Burkert Pieske Medical University of Graz
Azerbaijan  Dr. Farid Aliyev Merkezi Klinika Hospital, Heart Center Yes
Belgium Prof Luc De Roy Cliniques universitaires UCL, Mont-Godinne Yes
Wi Y% 5 P Belgium Dr. Maximo Rivero-Ayerza Ziekenhuis Oost Limburg
_‘ l ﬂ Belgium Dr. Marnix Goethals Heilig Hartziekenhuis Roeselare-Menen VZW Yes
: I ¢ Y = . . = 7 - hent
c. An extended group of people with similar interests or concerns who interact and remain in Yes
informal contact for mutual assistance or support. els Yes

sberg, University of Yes




EP Network centres
-room for improvemens?

Electra - first EORP admin registry with centre
based regional coordinators

— Direct communication with centres
— More involvement from EP National Assoc and WG?
Decentralise admin. of small registries?

— USE EORP Iinfrastructure/platform but EHRA
manpower

Centralised Ethical committee application
process — time delay

Reimbursement for follow-ups needed (ex UK)




EHRA

(European Heart Rhythm Association)

Join the Research Network of
Centres



http://www.formstack.com/forms/escardio-ehra_research_network_of_centres�
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